
 

TENTATIVE GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS & SCHEDULE FOR  
1st COUNSELING OF BSc-PHYSICS  DATED 12.07.2023 (Wednesday) 

 
SCHEDULE & GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

 

1. Eligibility  Criteria:  Passed  10+2  or  equivalent  Examination  securing  a  minimum  of 
50%  marks  in  the  aggregate  (45%  for  SC/ST  candidates  of  Haryana  only)  in  the 
subjects Mathematics, Chemistry and Physics, and must have passed in each of the 
concerned three subjects (as supported by the Certificate issued by the recognized 
examining body). 

2. All  originals  documents  will  be  required  at  the  time  of  Manual  /Institute  Level 
counseling for verification.  

3. Candidate must  have to  attend  the counseling  physically  and  also  to  present 
themselves  in  person  before  the  admission  committee  for  the  allotment  of  seat. 
Physically attend the counseling.  

4. Eligibility of the candidate for the admission is subjected to verification and 
submission of required documents at the time of admission. 

5. If a candidate reports late for the document verification during counseling, he/she 
will  be  eligible  only  for  the  available  seats  at  his/her  turn  after  verification  of 
documents. 

 Candidates has to deposit the fee amount 36292/-Fee can be deposited in the form 
of Demand  Draft (drawn  in favour  of “Registrar  J.C.Bose  UST,  YMCA  Faridabad”)  on 
the spot on offering the seat for admission. Payment can also be made by 
Debit/Credit card with applied charges.  

 

 Venue of reporting for Counseling:  

Department of Physics, 5th Floor CV Raman Block 

Schedule for reporting on 12.07.2023(Wednesday): 

Sr. No Time of reporting Merit No. (as per Merit List) 
1 10:00 AM (Sharp) All candidates in the Merit List 

 

 

 

 Documents required for EWS (Economically Weaker Section) Category 



 

Candidates: 
1. Printout of online-application form 
2. 10+2 Marksheet 
3. 10th/Matriculation/High School Certificates. 
4. EWS Income and Assets Certificate of below Rs.6 Lakh (Six lakh only) (Issued by 

Competent Authority) 
5. Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State (if 10+2 is passed from outside 

Haryana State) 
6. Character Certificate/ Gap Year affidavit. 
7. Medical Fitness Certificate 
8. Four Passport size color photographs 
9. Anti-ragging affidavits from Student and Parent.  
10. Aadhar Card 
11. Copy of Parivar Pahchan Patra  
12. Migration certificate  in original (wherever applicable). The students who have issued 

Migration Certificate  by their previous Board/University in DigiLocker  / Online  mode 
only, those students have to submit an undertaking on Rs.10/- stamp paper as per the 
format Annexure XVI along with Online issued Migration Certificate. (Migration 
Certificate  is  exempted  for  the  LEET  category  Diploma  Holders  pass-out  from  HSBTE 
only). 

 
 
 

 Documents required for SC/SC(D) Category Candidates: 
1. Printout of online-application form  
2. 10+2 Marksheet 
3. 10th/Matriculation/High School Certificates. 
4. SC /SC(D) Category Certificate (Issued by Competent Authority) 
5. Income Certificate (Issued by Competent Authority) 
6. Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State (if 10+2 is passed from outside 

Haryana State) 
7. Character Certificate/ Gap Year affidavit. 
8. Medical Fitness Certificate 
9. Four Passport size color photographs 
10. Anti-ragging affidavits from Student and Parent.  
11. Aadhar Card 
12. Copy of Parivar Pahchan Patra  
13. Migration certificate  in original (wherever applicable). The students who have issued 

Migration Certificate  by their previous  Board/University in DigiLocker  / Online  mode 
only, those students have to submit an undertaking on Rs.10/- stamp paper as per the 
format Annexure XVI along with Online issued Migration Certificate. (Migration 
Certificate  is  exempted  for  the  LEET  category  Diploma  Holders  pass-out  from  HSBTE 
only). 
 
 



 

 Documents required for BC Category Candidates: 

1. Printout of online-application form  
2. 10+2 Marksheet 
3. 10th/Matriculation/High School Certificates. 
4. BC Category Certificate (Issued by Competent Authority) 
5. Income Certificate (Issued by Competent Authority) 
6. Domicile/Residence  Certificate  of  Haryana  State  (if  10+2  is  passed  from  outside 

Haryana State) 
7. Character Certificate/ Gap Year affidavit. 
8. Medical Fitness Certificate 
9. Four Passport size color photographs 
10. Anti-ragging affidavits from Student and Parent.  
11. Aadhar Card 
12. Copy of Parivar Pahchan Patra  
13. Migration certificate  in original (wherever applicable). The students who have issued 

Migration  Certificate  by  their  previous  Board/University  in  DigiLocker  /  Online  mode 
only, those students have to submit an undertaking on Rs.10/- stamp paper as per the 
format Annexure XVI along with Online issued Migration Certificate. (Migration 
Certificate  is  exempted  for  the  LEET  category  Diploma  Holders  pass-out  from  HSBTE 
only). 
 

 Documents required for HOGC/ROHC Candidates 

1. Printout of online-application form 
2. 10+2 Marksheet 
3. 10th/Matriculation/High School Certificates. 
4. (A)  Student  claiming  HOGC  Category  should  be  passed  their  12th  from  the  School 

situated in Haryana  or they should possess the Domicile/Residence Certificate of 
Haryana State. 

(B) Student  claiming  ROHC  Category  should  be passed  from the  school  situated 
Outside  Haryana  or  they  should  possess  the  Domicile/Residence  Certificate  of 
State other than Haryana.  

5. Character Certificate/ Gap Year affidavit. 
6. Medical Fitness Certificate 
7. Four Passport size color photographs 
8. Anti-ragging affidavits from Student and Parent.  
9. Aadhar Card 
10. Copy of Parivar Pahchan Patra  
11. Migration certificate  in original (wherever applicable). The students who have issued 

Migration Certificate  by their  previous Board/University in DigiLocker  /  Online  mode 
only, those students have to submit an undertaking on Rs.10/- stamp paper as per the 
format Annexure XVI along with Online issued Migration Certificate. (Migration 



 

Certificate  is  exempted  for  the  LEET  category  Diploma  Holders  pass-out  from  HSBTE 
only). 

 Documents  required for  SGC  (Single Girl Child) Candidates  for  One  Seat 
(Supernumerary) 

1. Printout of online-application form 
2. 10+2 Marksheet 
3. 10th/Matriculation/High School Certificates. 
4. Student claiming SGC Category should be passed their 12th from the School 

situated in Haryana or they should possess the Domicile/Residence Certificate of 
Haryana State.  

5. The eligible Single Girl Child required to submit an affidavit on stamp paper worth Rs. 
20/- duly attested by 1st Class Magistrate, to be obtained from the parents of the girl 
child declaring therein that the girl child is only a single child of their family not having 
any brother/sister.  

6. Character Certificate/ Gap Year affidavit. 
7. Medical Fitness Certificate 
8. Four Passport size color photographs 
9. Anti-ragging affidavits from Student and Parent.  
10. Aadhar Card 
11. Copy of Parivar Pahchan Patra  
12. Migration certificate  in original (wherever applicable). The students who have issued 

Migration Certificate  by their  previous Board/University in DigiLocker  / Online  mode 
only, those students have to submit an undertaking on Rs.10/- stamp paper as per the 
format Annexure XVI along with Online issued Migration Certificate. (Migration 
Certificate  is  exempted  for  the  LEET  category  Diploma  Holders  pass-out  from  HSBTE 
only). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

TENTATIVE MERIT LIST FOR 1 ST COUNSELING OF B.Sc. (Physics) 
 

S.No. Applicant Name Parent Name Application No Category 12th % 
1 TANISH VINOD KUMAR 23070011105861 HOGC (Haryana Open General 

Category) 
97.33 

2 CHITRA AMAR SINGH 23070011104459 BC-B (Backward Classes 
Category-B) 

95.67 

3 NEHA DHARAMVIR 23070011103745 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

94.00 

4 SIDDHI 
KAUSHIK 

PRADEEP KUMAR 
SHARMA 

23070011103187 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

92.67 

5 VAINAVI 
SINGH 

VINAY KUMAR 
SINGH 

23070011105676 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

92.67 

6 VANDNA GAJRAJ 23070011105863 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

92.00 

7 MOHIT GAGAN KUMAR 23070011105071 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

91.67 

8 RITIK AJIT SINGH 23070011106982 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

91.00 

9 GOMIT DARSHAN KUMAR 23070011106893 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

90.33 

10 SHAYMON 
KHAWAS 

SUBHASH KHAWAS 23070011105724 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

88.33 

11 RANJANA SUNIL KUMAR 
YADAV 

23070011105020 RoHC (Rest of Haryana category) 87.67 

12 R S NEELAABH 
SUMAN 

SANJAY KUMAR 
SUMAN 

23070011103647 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

86.33 

13 NISHA NAGAR DEV RAJ 23070011104856 BC-B (Backward Classes 
Category-B) 

85.33 



 

14 CHANCHAL LAXMAN  DASS 23070011104996 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

83.67 

15 UTKARSH 
SINGH 

AMIT SINGH 
CHAUHAN 

23070011104088 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

83.33 

16 KARTIK DEVENDER SINGH 23070011101547 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

83.00 

17 HIMANSHU 
KAUSHIK 

CHAND KAUSHIK 23070011104604 HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 

82.67 

18 SANJANA 
LOHWAL 

VED  PRAKASH 23070011105419 SC (Scheduled Castes) 82.67 

19 KUMKUM GANGA  VISHAN 23070011103601 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

81.67 

20 TANIYA AJAY 23070011105128 BC-A (Backward Classes 
Category-A) 

81.33 

21 ASHISH  KHAN SAGEER  KHAN 23070011104610 BC-A (Backward Classes 
Category-A) 

81.00 

22 CHANCHAL DEVI CHARAN 23070011104679 BC-A (Backward Classes 
Category-A) 

80.00 

23 KAMNA MANOJ  KUMAR 23070011104911 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

80.00 

24 ABHAY KRAPA  SHANKAR 
SHARMA 

23070011105410 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

78.00 

25 TANISHKA 
TYAGI 

CHANDRESHKUMAR 
TYAGI 

23070011102655 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

77.33 

26 ARJU TRILOK 23070011102504 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

75.67 

27 PALAK 
MITTAL 

MANAV MITTAL 23070011105037 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

75.67 

28 SAMARTH TUNTUN 
SHRIVASTAV 

23070011100053 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

74.33 



 

29 KANIKA SANDEEP DESHWAL 23070011102845 HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 

74.33 

30 PRIYANKA SHYAM LAL 23070011106361 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

74.33 

31 POOJA SUNDER SINGH 23070011105634 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

73.33 

32 PARIKSHIT SANJAY DATT 23070011105076 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

72.67 

33 PRATHAM 
BHATIA 

AMARJEET SINGH 
BHATIA 

23070011104113 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

72.33 

34 VIVEK  
KUMAR 

VED  PARKASH 23070011101015 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

72.00 

35 SNEHA NARESH KUMAR 23070011102145 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

71.67 

36 RAHUL SINGH NARESH KUMAR 23070011104661 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

71.00 

37 GOPAL 
KUMAR 

RANJEET BHAGAT 23070011107813 RoHC (Rest of Haryana category) 71.00 

38 PRANJAL 
SAROHA 

AJAYPAL SAROHA 23070011106565 SC (Scheduled Castes) 70.33 

39 ANURAG 
SINGH 

ISHWAR SINGH 23070011103999 SC (Scheduled Castes) 69.67 

40 LAKSHIKA RAJ KUMAR 23070011106216 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

69.33 

41 VIKASH 
SHARMA 

MUKESH SHARMA 23070011107032 HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 

69.33 

42 BHAWESH 
PANDEY 

BHASKAR 
CHANDRA PANDEY 

23070011107903 RoHC (Rest of Haryana category) 69.33 

43 SHREYANSH 
MISHRA 

MANGLA PRASAD 
MISHRA 

23070011107547 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

69.00 



 

44 SAMEER 
BHATIA 

SUNIL BHATIA 23070011100709 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

68.33 

45 HIMANSHI PAWAN KUMAR 23070011102194 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

68.00 

46 SIDHARTH  
BHATI 

SANJAY 23070011106417 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

67.67 

47 HITAIN 
SHARMA 

AVDESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

23070011100014 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

67.33 

48 ANUSHKA 
KAUSHIK 

ASHU KUMAR 
SHARMA 

23070011100213 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

67.33 

49 SALIL DEV RAM KUMAR 23070011105929 SC (Scheduled Castes) 67.33 

50 ARJU KRISHAN  KUMAR 23070011106943 BC-A (Backward Classes 
Category-A) 

67.33 

51 PAWAN KAMAL SINGH 23070011107007 HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 

66.00 

52 NETRA PAL BUDHI  RAM 23070011101439 HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 

64.00 

53 CHARU KAMAL GUPTA 23070011106933 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

64.00 

54 SAHIL DIXIT ROHTASH SHARMA 23070011106798 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

63.67 

55 KAJAL 
SHARMA 

PREM CHAND 
SHARMA 

23070011100391 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

62.33 

56 EKANT UDAY BHAN 23070011103214 HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 

61.67 

57 RITU RAJPUT RAMPAL SINGH 23070011106632 RoHC (Rest of Haryana category) 61.67 

58 KIRTI RAM PAL 23070011106703 SC (Scheduled Castes) 61.00 

59 NISHA CHOKHELAL 23070011105885 SC (Scheduled Castes) 60.67 

60 ANJALI OMBIR 23070011102729 HOGC (Haryana Open General 60.33 



 

 

Category) 

61 AMTOJ SEHMI SATINDER PAL 
SINGH 

23070011107810 RoHC (Rest of Haryana category) 58.67 

62 NIDHI RAGHUBIR SINGH 23070011103612 SC (Scheduled Castes) 58.33 

63 SAMSON 
DEBBARMA 

SWAPAN 
DEBBARMA 

23070011102191 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

56.67 

64 SRISHTI 
CHAUDHRY 

KAPIL CHAUDHRY 23070011106129 HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 

53.00 

65 JYANTI PRITAM CHAND 23070011101530 SC (Scheduled Castes) 52.33 
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